| COUNTY | | City and County of Denver | | | City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 |
|---------------------|--|--|---------------|--|--|
| Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 20-0 | 0689 Version : 1 | | | |
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 7/13 | 8/2020 | In control: | Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee 8/3/2020 | |
| On agenda: | 8/3/2 | 2020 | Final action: | | |
| Title: | A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and Gerald H. Phipps, Inc. dba GH Phipps Construction Company to replace the existing Red Rocks Amphitheatre stage roof and structure. Approves a contract with Gerald H. Phipps, Inc. doing business as GH Phipps Construction Company, for \$5,150,484 and for 231 days to replace the existing Red Rocks Amphitheatre stage roof and structure as part of the Elevate Denver Bond Program (202054285). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-24-20. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 7-21-20. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Zach Rothmier | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RR20 0689 DOTI Gerald H Phipps, 2. 20-0689 Contract G.H. Phipps Inc. dba GH Phipps Construction Company 202054285-00, 3. 20-0689 Filed Resolution_Gerald H. Phipps, Inc. dba GH Phipps Construction Company 202054285-00, 4. 20-0689 Filed Resolution_Gerald H. Phipps, Inc. dba GH Phipps Construction Company, 5. 20-0689 - signed | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | A | ction | Result |
| 8/3/2020 | 1 | Council President | si | gned | |
| 8/3/2020 | 1 | City Council | a | dopted | Pass |
| 7/21/2020 | 1 | Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee | n& ap | oproved by consent | |